## JUNETEENTH ARTS & CULTURAL FESTIVAL

## **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITY**

Creative Suitland is an arts-based community development strategy to include residents and businesses in defining the cultural and creative spirit of the greater Suitland area.

Creative Suitland's **2023** Juneteenth Arts and Cultural Festival will be a 2-day celebration that commemorates the end of slavery in the United States and honors the state holiday. Juneteenth, or "Freedom Day," not only celebrates the freedom of enslaved people in the United States of America but also the many achievements of African Americans.

The third annual festival will feature live performances, a community drum circle, farmer's market, spoken word performances, film screening, genealogy resources and family-friendly activities.

This festival is for the people and is reliant on financial support of individuals, businesses, and organizations in the community. We respectfully ask for your help in supporting this community event. Please review the following giving opportunities found below. With your support, the 2023 *Juneteenth Arts and Cultural Festival* will be

just as incredible as the year before!

**PLATINUM SPONSOR \$2,000** Acknowledgement in press release, all outgoing media and recognition during the event. Logo and company name included on festival webpage.

**GOLD SPONSOR \$1,000** Acknowledgement during the event, outgoing media and website.

SILVER SPONSOR \$500 Acknowledgement on the website and social media pages. BRONZE SPONSOR \$250 Acknowledgement on the website. LOVE DONATION Contributions of \$200 or less.

When: Saturday, June 17 4-6pm & Sunday, June 18 12-5pm Where: Creative Suitland 4719 Silver Hill Road Suitland, MD 20746

Sponsorship Contact: Malachi E. Robinson, Creative Suitland Director (<u>Malachi@joesmovement.org</u>)

Your contribution is tax-deductible. All checks should be made payable to Joe's Movement Emporium (3309 Bunker Hill Road, Mt. Rainier, MD 20712)

www.creativesuitland.org